CITY OF CHANDLER
CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

FY 2023-2024

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
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CITY OF CHANDLER
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CITY
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:
INCREASE:

12-00-5041 City Cap - Admin 84,165.12
Library Building Window Repairs

$ 84,165.12
Derived from the following designated sources as follows:
City Cap $ 84,165.12
Unbudgeted Reserve

S 84,165.12

Done by order of the governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the
minutes of the Chandler City Council meeting this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:
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Stephanie Carmichael Kent McVey
i, City Clerk Mayor
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10-05-5165
10-00-5080
10-00-5190
10-20-5165

10-05-4120

10-00-4220

10-20-4120
10-20-4121
10-20-4120

CITY OF CHANDLER
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CITY
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:

INCREASE:

Library - Grant Purchases

City Admin - Computer Network
City Admin - Mnt and Operations
Fire - Grant Purchases

Derived from the following designated sources as follows:

Library - Grants Operational

Department of Libraries State aid

Department of Libraries 2023 Story Walk
Department of Libraries State Technology Grant
City Admin - Misc Income

Lincoln County Clerk/Property Distribution

Fire-Grants Operational - Dept Ag/Forester Grant
Fire - Grants/Capital - FEMA Grant
Carry over cash grant balance
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17,889.00
19,052.91
10,220.47
37.453.80

84,616.18

4,889.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
29,273.38

9,993.53
10,069.78
17,390.49
84,616.18

Done by order of the governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the
minutes of the Chandler City Council meeting this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:
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Stephanie Carmichael Faiit] McVey
qae mn,,‘, City Clerk Mayor
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CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CMA
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:

INCREASE:

20-70-5040 Waste Water - Capital Outlay 41,723.00

22-00-5999 CMA Cap - Transfer Out 741,283.60
$ 783,006.60

20-00-4999 CMA - Transfer In 741283.60 (635283.60 TJ Campbell)

20-00-5104 CMA Admin - Debt SVC - St Proj  106000.00

Derived from the following designated sources as follows:

20-00-4220 CMA Admin - Misc Income - Hudson Insuran 41,723.00

CMA Cap Unbudgeted Reserve 741,283.60
$ 783,006.60

Done by order of the governing Board of the Chandler Municipal Authority and

recorded in the minutes by the City Clerk of Chandler, Oklahoma this 9" Day of
April 2024.

ATTEST:
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Stephanie Carmichael Kent McVey

S ;S?’gmtgry Chairman



