CITY OF CHANDLER CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

FY 2023-2024

BUDGET AMENDMENTS



CITY OF CHANDLER BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CITY SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:

INCREASE:

12-00-5041 City Cap - Admin

84,165.12

Library Building Window Repairs

\$ 84,165.12

Derived from the following designated sources as follows:

City Cap

\$

84,165.12

Unbudgeted Reserve

\$

84,165.12

Done by order of the governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Chandler City Council meeting this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

Stephanie Carmichael

Stephanie Carmichael

City Clerk

MINIMINIA PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Kent McVey

Mayor

CITY OF CHANDLER

BUDGET AMENDMENT FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CITY SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:

INCREASE:

10-05-5165	Library - Grant Purchases		17,889.00
10-00-5080	City Admin - Computer Network		19,052.91
10-00-5190	City Admin - Mnt and Operations		10,220.47
10-20-5165	Fire - Grant Purchases		37,453.80
		\$	84,616.18
	Derived from the following designated sources as following	ows:	
10-05-4120	Library - Grants Operational		
	Department of Libraries State aid	\$	4,889.00
	Department of Libraries 2023 Story Walk	\$	8,000.00
	Department of Libraries State Technology Grant	\$	5,000.00
10-00-4220	City Admin - Misc Income	\$	29,273.38
	Lincoln County Clerk/Property Distribution		
10-20-4120	Fire-Grants Operational - Dept Ag/Forester Grant	\$	9,993.53
10-20-4121	Fire - Grants/Capital - FEMA Grant	\$	10,069.78
10-20-4120	Carry over cash grant balance	\$	17,390.49
	order of the state	\$	84,616.18

Done by order of the governing Board of said Municipality and recorded in the minutes of the Chandler City Council meeting this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

Stephanie Carmichael

City Clerk

Kent McVey

Mayor

CHANDLER MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY BUDGET AMENDMENT FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

CMA SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Estimated needs and request for approval and appropriation as follows:

INCREASE:

20-70-5040 Waste Water - Capital Outlay			41,723.00
22-00-5999 CMA Cap - Transfer Out			741,283.60
		\$	783,006.60
20-00-4999 CMA - Transfer In	741283.60	(635283.60	TJ Campbell)
20-00-5104 CMA Admin - Debt SVC - St Proj	106000.00		

Derived from the following designated sources as follows:

20-00-4220 CMA Admin - Misc Income - Hudson Insuran	41,723.00
CMA Cap Unbudgeted Reserve	741,283.60
	\$ 783,006.60

Done by order of the governing Board of the Chandler Municipal Authority and recorded in the minutes by the City Clerk of Chandler, Oklahoma this 9th Day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

Secretary

Stephanie Carmichael

Lephanie Carmichael

Kent McVey

Chairman